JUNE 3, 2020 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

There were 655 ballots cast. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at
8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years)

Blank 148
David W. Archibald 503
Others 4

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Three Years)

Blank 160
Blake J. Seale 495
Others 0

BOARD OF HEALTH (For Two Years)

Blank 178
Thomas Paul Fahey 477
Others 0

PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years)

Blank 133
Timothy N. Cronin 351
Jon M. Johnson 170
Others 1

HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years)

Blank 161
Susan C. Babb 492
Others 2



HOUSING AUTHORITY (For One Year)

Blank
Bert Knowles
Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)

Blank

Wendy J Reed
Sandra Nawrocki
Heather Connor
Nancy Wile
Daniel DiCamillo
Others

TRUSTEES OF THE
PUBLIC LIBRARY (1 For Two Years)

Blank
Thomas R. Salvo
Others

ASSESSOR (For Three Years)
Blank
Richard A. Baker

Walter Burmeister
Others

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)

Blank
Christine M. Reading
Others

WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank
Robert P. Janes
Others

647

1054

490

340
24
23
15
19

176
477

54
363
238

171
484

158
497



PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)

Blank

William Bradley Buschur
Jerrod P. Yoder

Others

PARK AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONER (For One Year)

Blank

Raymond C. Antonopoulos
William Bradley Buschur
Wendy Willis

Others

CONSTABLE (For Three Years)

Blank
Richard K. Davies, Jr.
Others

CONSTABLE (For Two Years)

Blank
Robinson Manning Shively.
Others

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron

106
288
258

43
224
87
300

178
477

159
496



