JUNE 3, 2020 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

There were 655 ballots cast. The Town Clerk announced the preliminary results at 8:05 PM. There were zero (0) provisional ballots cast.

SELECTMAN (For Three Years) 148 Blank David W. Archibald 503 Others 4 **BOARD OF HEALTH** (For Three Years) Blank 160 Blake J. Seale 495 Others 0 **BOARD OF HEALTH** (For Two Years) Blank 178 Thomas Paul Fahey 477 Others 0 PLANNING BOARD (For Five Years) Blank 133 Timothy N. Cronin 351 Jon M. Johnson 170 Others 1 **HOUSING AUTHORITY (For Five Years)** Blank 161 Susan C. Babb 492 2 Others

HOUSING AUTHORITY (For One Year)

Blank Bert Knowles Others	647 3 5
TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY (3 For Three Years)	
Blank Wendy J Reed Sandra Nawrocki Heather Connor Nancy Wile Daniel DiCamillo Others	1054 490 340 24 23 15
TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY (1 For Two Years)	
Blank Thomas R. Salvo Others	176 477 2
ASSESSOR (For Three Years)	
Blank Richard A. Baker Walter Burmeister Others	54 363 238 0
SCHOOL COMMITTEE (For Three Years)	
Blank Christine M. Reading Others	171 484 0
WATER COMMISSIONER (For Three Years)	
Blank Robert P. Janes Others	158 497 0

PARK AND RECREATION

<u>COMMISSIONER</u> (For Three Years)

Blank William Bradley Buschur Jerrod P. Yoder Others	106 288 258 3
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER (For One Year)	
Blank Raymond C. Antonopoulos William Bradley Buschur Wendy Willis Others	43 224 87 300 1
CONSTABLE (For Three Years)	
Blank Richard K. Davies, Jr. Others	178 477 0
CONSTABLE (For Two Years)	
Blank Robinson Manning Shively. Others	159 496 0

Attest:

Michael P. McCarron